®
ROLLER
GRILLS
MODEL
20C, 30C, 45C, 45ST, 50C, 50ST, 75C
54IC/ISC, 90IC/ISC
Infinite and Electronic Controls
Installation and

   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
1 A5-RG3098 1 BODY ASSY 54IC/ISC
2 A5-Z5185 1 DRIP TRAY
3 A5-RG30105 1 DRIP PAN ASSY 54IC/ISC
4 A5-Z8803 2 SIDE PANEL IC/ISC
5 A5-Z9705 19 ELEMENT 90W 120V 54IC/ISC
6 A5-Z8811 1 CHAIN GUIDE 2
7 A5-Z8810 1 CHAIN GUIDE 1
8 A5-Z8826 2 CHAIN RETAINER-ANGLE
9 A5-Z8827 2 CHAIN RETAINER-FLAT
10 2P-Z8915 1 ROLLER CHAIN
11 A5-RG3001 19 ROLLER ASSY CHROME 54IC
 A5-RG3002 19 ROLLER ASSY POLY 54ISC
12 2P-Z8392 4 IDLER SPROCKET ASSY
13 2A-Z8017 4 BUSHING IDLER
14 2K-8043 1 BUSHING HEYCO
15 2K-Y3240 1 BUSHING SR 17-2 ICE/ISCE
16 A5-RG2042 1 ARM ASSY-CHAIN TENSIONER
17 2P-Z8074 1 EXTENSION SPRING
18 2P-Z8317 1 MOTOR SPROCKET
19 2K-Z2895 3 BUSHING IC/ISC
 2K-Z2895 4 BUSHING ICE/ISCE
20 A5-RG2046 1 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY
21 2U-Z6485 1 GEAR MOTOR, 120V
22 A5-RG2036 1 CORD SET 120V W/TERMINALS
23 2J-Z2329 5 PILOT LIGHT IC/ISC
 2J-Z2329 2 PILOT LIGHT ICE/ISCE
24 A5-RG4554 2 INSIDE MOUNTING ASSY ICE/ISCE
 A5-Z9344 2 INSIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 54IC/ISC
25 2J-Z2195 4 INFINITE CONTROLS 120V IC/ISC
26 2K-Z1971 18 SPACER ICE/ISCE
27 2E-Z5565-5 2 RIBBON CONNECTOR ICE/ISCE
28 2E-Z5565-3 2 SENSOR FRONT ICE/ISCE
29 2E-Z5565-4 2 SENSOR REAR ICE/ISCE
30 2E-Z5565-2 2 POWER BOARD ICE/ISCE
31 PS-RG3092 2 CONTROL BOARD ICE/ISCE
32 A5-RG3069 1 CONTROL PANEL ICE/ISCE
 A5-Z7651 2 CONTROL PANEL 54IC/ISC
33 2M-Z8325 1 LABEL-CNTRL PNL-SWITCH SIDE 54IC
 2M-Z8327 1 LABEL-CNTRL PNL-SWITCH SIDE 54ICE
 2M-Z8329 1 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL-SWITCH SIDE 54ISC
 2M-Z8332 1 LABEL-CNTRL PNL-SWITCH SIDE 54ISCE
 2M-Z8916 1 LABEL 2 CNTTROL PNL-NON SWITCH SIDE 54ISC
 2M-Z9723 1 CONTROL PNL LABEL-NON SWITCH SIDE 54IC/ISC
 2M-Z9724 1 CONTROL PNL LABEL-NON SWITCH SIDE 54ICE/ISCE
 2M-Z9725 1 CNTRL PNL LABEL 2 - NON SWITCH SIDE 54ISCE
34 2E-Z1858 1 SWITCH-LIGHTED
35 2R-Z1854 4 KNOB-CONTROL IC/ISC
36 A5-Z2509 4 PANEL INSULATOR
37 2P-Z6455 38 TUBE SEAL, SOLID
38 2I-Z2175 38 O-RING SEAL
39 2P-Z2174 38 TUBE GUIDE
40 2R-Z5846 4 FOOT-ROLLER GRILLS 54IC/ISC
PARTS LIST         September 23, 2008 Rev. H
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.

   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
41 2P-Z1540 5 PLUG-HEYCO 5/16” DIA. IC/ISC
 2P-Z1540 4 PLUG-HEYCO 5/16” DIA. ICE/ISCE
42 A5-RG30115 1 ELEMENT RETAINER ASSY LOWER 1 ICE/ISCE
 A5-Z8808 1 ELEMENT RETAINER-LOWER 1 IC/ISC
43 A5-RG30116 1 ELEMENT RETAINER ASSY LOWER 2 ICE/ISCE
 A5-Z8809 1 ELEMENT RETAINER-LOWER 2 IC/ISC
44 A5-Z8828 1 ELEMENT RETAINER-UPPER 1
45 A5-Z8829 1 ELEMENT RETAINER-UPPER 2
46 A5-Z8833 1 COVER PLATE
47 A5-Z6424 1 TONGS-PLASTIC
NI 2E-Z8912 1 WIRE SET IC/ISC
NI 2E-Z9789 1 WIRE KIT ICE/ISCE
PARTS LIST         September 23, 2008 Rev. H
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
     Grill-Max Island Roller Grills
     90IC/ISC Series
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                         PAGE
           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                               OF
1
2
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
1 A5-RG7575 1 BODY ASSY 90IC/ISC
2 A5-Z9828 1 DRIP TRAY 90IC/ISC
3 A5-RG7576 1 DRIP PAN ASSY 90IC/ISC
4 A5-Z8803 2 SIDE PANEL IC/ISC
5 2N-Z2193 19 ELEMENT 135W, 230V 90IC/ISC
6 A5-Z8811 1 CHAIN GUIDE 2
7 A5-Z8810 1 CHAIN GUIDE 1
8 A5-Z8826 2 CHAIN RETAINER-ANGLE
9 A5-Z8827 2 CHAIN RETAINER-FLAT
10 2P-Z8915 1 ROLLER CHAIN
11 A5-RG7501 19 ROLLER ASSY CHROME 90IC
 A5-RG7502 19 ROLLER ASSY POLY 90ISC
12 2P-Z8392 4 IDLER SPROCKET ASSY
13 2A-Z8017 4 BUSHING IDLER
14 2K-8043 1 BUSHING HEYCO
15 2K-Y3240 1 BUSHING SR 17-2 ICE/ISCE
16 A5-RG2042 1 ARM ASSY-CHAIN TENSIONER
17 2P-Z8074 1 EXTENSION SPRING
18 2P-Z8317 1 MOTOR SPROCKET
19 2K-Z2895 8 BUSHING 90IC/ISC
19 2K-Z2895 4 BUSHING ICE/ISCE
20 A5-RG2046 1 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY
21 2U-Z6487 1 GEAR MOTOR, 240V
22 A5-RG2034 1 CORD SET 240V W/TERMINALS 90ICE
 A5-RG7579 1 CORD W/TERMINALS 240V, 6-15P 90IC
23 2J-Z2329 6 PILOT LIGHT IC/ISC
 2J-Z2329 2 PILOT LIGHT ICE/ISCE
24 A5-RG4554 2 INSIDE MOUNTING ASSY ICE/ISCE
 A5-Z7664 2 INSIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 90IC/ISC
25 2J-Z2192 4 INFINITE CONTROLS 240V IC/ISC
26 2K-Z1971 18 SPACER ICE/ISCE
27 2E-Z5565-5 2 RIBBON CONNECTOR ICE/ISCE
28 2E-Z5565-3 2 SENSOR FRONT ICE/ISCE
29 2E-Z5565-4 2 SENSOR REAR ICE/ISCE
30 2E-Z5565-2 2 POWER BOARD ICE/ISCE
31 PS-RG3092 2 CONTROL BOARD ICE/ISCE
32 A5-RG7560 1 CONTROL PANEL 90ICE/ISCE
 A5-Z7751 2 CONTROL PANEL 90IC/ISC
33 2M-Z8333 1 LABEL-CONTROL PNL-SWITCH SIDE 90IC
 2M-Z8335 1 LABEL-CONTROL PANEL-SWITCH SIDE 90ICE
 2M-Z8337 1 LABEL-CNTRL PNL-SWITCH SIDE 90ISC
 2M-Z8339 1 LABEL-CNTRL PNL-SWITCH SIDE 90ISCE
 2M-Z8938 1 LABEL-CNTRL PNL-NON-SWITCH SIDE 90ISC
 2M-Z9727 1 CONTROL PNL LABEL-NON SWITCH SIDE 90ICE
 2M-Z9727 1 CONTROL PNL LABEL-NON SWITCH SIDE 90IC
 2M-Z9728 1 LABEL-CNTRL PNL-NON-SWITCH SIDE 90ISCE
34 2E-Z1858 1 SWITCH-LIGHTED
35 2R-Z1854 4 KNOB-CONTROL IC/ISC
36 A5-Z2509 4 PANEL INSULATOR
37 2P-Z2174 38 TUBE GUIDE
38 2I-Z2175 38 O-RING SEAL
39 2P-Z6455 38 TUBE SEAL, SOLID
PARTS LIST         September 23, 2008 Rev. H
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.